
Table 1 (a) Gross Domestic Product  by Industry at Current Prices, in United States Dollars 

2009 2010 2011 2012

Agiculture, Hunting and Fishing and forestry 1,038,352,679.38                                1,157,186,577.57                           1,222,053,360.52                     1,376,807,145.84                   

Mining and Quarrying 560,811,774.32                                   802,412,907.07                              1,006,296,263.04                     1,063,643,592.86                   

Manufacturing 1,066,186,595.85                                1,108,809,155.29                           1,293,484,694.14                     1,419,823,361.90                   

Electricity and water 278,547,270.77                                   358,803,074.18                              436,370,581.31                        448,274,676.04                      

Construction 136,739,009.51                                   182,214,462.61                              288,543,840.98                        376,174,449.03                      

Finance and Insurance 571,582,999.73                                   638,307,737.39                              703,586,607.31                        942,646,565.88                      

Real Estate 110,457,509.83                                   126,289,804.35                              193,223,400.66                        302,865,285.89                      

Distribution, Hotels, and Restaurants 1,207,084,551.12                                1,375,758,219.26                           1,397,211,842.89                     1,601,302,881.11                   

Transport and communication 1,080,382,856.22                                1,137,254,674.49                           1,320,428,514.22                     1,333,832,543.80                   

Public administration 186,415,651.00                                   291,589,935.00                              321,378,000.00                        382,600,851.00                      

Education 209,700,844.35                                   304,236,167.08                              518,401,445.26                        710,379,378.03                      

Health 87,272,120.47                                     101,533,139.00                              108,950,169.82                        119,150,654.32                      

Domestic Services 35,214,466.61                                     38,440,563.24                                40,553,582.32                          40,233,125.83                         

Other Services 342,777,600.81                                   390,175,529.83                              453,385,575.52                        416,360,462.03                      

Less Fin.Int Services Indirectly Measured (22,138,248.79)                                    (35,641,097.04)                               (50,253,946.83)                         (67,328,897.26)                       

GDP at factor cost 6,889,387,681.19                                7,977,370,849.32                           9,253,613,931.16                     10,466,766,076.29                 

Net taxes on production 112,770,861.65                                   130,579,817.25                              151,470,357.70                        171,328,176.57                      

Other taxes on production 112,770,861.65                                   130,579,817.25                              151,470,357.70                        171,328,176.57                      

Other subsidies on production -                                                        -                                                   -                                             -                                           

GDP at basic prices 7,002,158,542.84                                8,107,950,666.57                           9,405,084,288.86                     10,638,094,252.86                 

Net taxes on products 1,154,918,879.01                                1,348,857,484.54                           1,551,142,322.20                     1,834,322,435.36                   

Taxes on products 1,154,918,879.01                                1,348,857,484.54                           1,551,142,322.20                     1,834,322,435.36                   

Subsidies on products -                                                        -                                                   -                                           

GDP at Market Prices 8,157,077,421.85                                9,456,808,151.12                           10,956,226,611.06                   12,472,416,688.22                 



Table 1 (b) Gross Domestic Product  by Industry at Current Prices , Percentage Distributions

2009 2010 2011 2012

Agiculture, Hunting and Fishing and forestry 12.7                                                      12.2                                                 11.2                                           11.0                                         

Mining and Quarrying 6.9                                                        8.5                                                   9.2                                             8.5                                            

Manufacturing 13.1                                                      11.7                                                 11.8                                           11.4                                         

Electricity and water 3.4                                                        3.8                                                   4.0                                             3.6                                            

Construction 1.7                                                        1.9                                                   2.6                                             3.0                                            

Finance and Insurance 7.0                                                        6.7                                                   6.4                                             7.6                                            

Real Estate 1.4                                                        1.3                                                   1.8                                             2.4                                            

Distribution, hotels, and Restaurants 14.8                                                      14.5                                                 12.8                                           12.8                                         

Transport and communication 13.2                                                      12.0                                                 12.1                                           10.7                                         

Public administration 2.3                                                        3.1                                                   2.9                                             3.1                                            

Education 2.6                                                        3.2                                                   4.7                                             5.7                                            

Health 1.1                                                        1.1                                                   1.0                                             1.0                                            

Domestic Services 0.4                                                        0.4                                                   0.4                                             0.3                                            

Other Services 4.2                                                        4.1                                                   4.1                                             3.3                                            

Less Fin.Int Services Indirectly Measured (0.3)                                                       (0.4)                                                  (0.5)                                            (0.5)                                          

GDP at factor cost 84 84 84 84

Net taxes on production 1 1 1 1

Other taxes on production 1 1 1 1

Other subsidies on production 0 0 0 0

GDP at basic prices 86 86 86 85

Net taxes on products 14 14 14 15

Taxes on products 14 14 14 15

Subsidies on products 0 0 0 0

GDP at Market Prices 100 100 100 100



Table 1 (c) Gross Domestic Product  by Industry at Current Prices, Nominal Percentage Growth Rates

2009 2010 2011 2012

Agiculture, Hunting and Fishing and forestry -                                                        11.4                                                 5.6                                             12.7                                         

Mining and Quarrying -                                                        43.1                                                 25.4                                           5.7                                            

Manufacturing -                                                        4.0                                                   16.7                                           9.8                                            

Electricity and water -                                                        28.8                                                 21.6                                           2.7                                            

Construction -                                                        33.3                                                 58.4                                           30.4                                         

Finance and Insurance -                                                        11.7                                                 10.2                                           34.0                                         

Real Estate -                                                        14.3                                                 53.0                                           56.7                                         

Distribution, hotels, and Restaurants -                                                        14.0                                                 1.6                                             14.6                                         

Transport and communication -                                                        5.3                                                   16.1                                           1.0                                            

Public administration -                                                        56.4                                                 10.2                                           19.1                                         

Education -                                                        45.1                                                 70.4                                           37.0                                         

Health -                                                        16.3                                                 7.3                                             9.4                                            

Domestic Services -                                                        9.2                                                   5.5                                             (0.8)                                          

Other Services -                                                        13.8                                                 16.2                                           (8.2)                                          

Less Fin.Int Services Indirectly Measured -                                                        61.0                                                 41.0                                           34.0                                         

GDP at factor cost -                                                        15.8                                                 16.0                                           13.1                                         

Net taxes on production -                                                        15.8                                                 16.0                                           13.1                                         

Other taxes on production -                                                        15.8                                                 16.0                                           13.1                                         

Other subsidies on production -                                                        -                                                   -                                             -                                           

GDP at basic prices -                                                        15.8                                                 16.0                                           13.1                                         

Net taxes on products -                                                        16.8                                                 15.0                                           18.3                                         

Taxes on products -                                                        16.8                                                 15.0                                           18.3                                         

Subsidies on products -                                                        -                                                   -                                             -                                           

GDP at Market Prices -                                                        15.9                                                 15.9                                           13.8                                         



Table 2(a)  Gross Domestic Product by Industry at Constant Prices (2009=100) in United States Dollars

2009 2010 2011 2012

Agiculture, Hunting and Fishing and forestry 1,038,352,679.38                                1,113,324,981.82                           1,128,971,892.15                     1,217,438,519.94                   

Mining and Quarrying 560,811,774.32                                   770,298,832.79                              958,057,095.36                        1,034,486,385.32                   

Manufacturing 1,066,186,595.85                                1,087,186,208.47                           1,237,738,951.01                     1,303,898,716.77                   

Electricity and water 278,547,270.77                                   332,836,618.53                              354,296,643.40                        355,194,503.53                      

Construction 136,739,009.51                                   156,017,909.06                              257,588,953.48                        318,115,972.52                      

Finance and Insurance 571,582,999.73                                   618,802,021.49                              669,921,852.09                        857,355,264.91                      

Real Estate 110,457,509.83                                   115,819,803.87                              172,494,458.36                        274,327,032.62                      

Distribution, hotels, and Restaurants 1,207,084,551.12                                1,313,531,617.72                           1,370,003,998.08                     1,428,904,283.25                   

Transport and communication 1,080,382,856.22                                1,131,576,589.88                           1,131,739,180.94                     1,207,475,749.98                   

Public administration 186,415,651.00                                   242,991,612.50                              290,548,085.32                        345,897,804.76                      

Education 209,700,844.35                                   287,268,113.72                              470,845,988.01                        650,136,732.63                      

Health 87,272,120.47                                     100,987,261.91                              108,715,110.12                        117,042,305.95                      

Domestic Services 35,214,466.61                                     38,735,913.27                                39,124,715.24                          37,746,192.94                         

Other Services 342,777,600.81                                   393,173,361.93                              437,410,963.99                        390,623,945.02                      

Less Fin.Int Services Indirectly Measured (22,138,248.79)                                    (29,431,857.89)                               (40,822,759.16)                         (44,812,792.38)                       

GDP at factor cost 6,889,387,681.19                                7,673,118,989.08                           8,586,635,128.39                     9,493,830,617.76                   

Net taxes on production 112,770,861.65                                   125,599,585.91                              140,552,729.34                        155,402,411.46                      

Other taxes on production 112,770,861.65                                   125,599,585.91                              140,552,729.34                        155,402,411.46                      

Other subsidies on production -                                                        -                                                   -                                             -                                           

GDP at basic prices 7,002,158,542.84                                7,798,718,574.99                           8,727,187,857.74                     9,649,233,029.21                   

Net taxes on products 1,154,918,879.01                                1,286,301,539.62                           1,439,440,988.93                     1,591,520,861.06                   

Taxes on products 1,154,918,879.01                                1,286,301,539.62                           1,439,440,988.93                     1,591,520,861.06                   

Subsidies on products -                                                        -                                                   -                                             -                                           

GDP at Market Prices 8,157,077,421.85                                9,085,020,114.61                           10,166,628,846.66                   11,240,753,890.27                 



Table 2 (b) Precentage Contributions at Constant Prices

2009 2010 2011 2012

Agiculture, Hunting and Fishing and forestry 12.7                                                      12.3                                                 11.1                                           10.8                                         

Mining and Quarrying 6.9                                                        8.5                                                   9.4                                             9.2                                            

Manufacturing 13.1                                                      12.0                                                 12.2                                           11.6                                         

Electricity and water 3.4                                                        3.7                                                   3.5                                             3.2                                            

Construction 1.7                                                        1.7                                                   2.5                                             2.8                                            

Finance and Insurance 7.0                                                        6.8                                                   6.6                                             7.6                                            

Real Estate 1.4                                                        1.3                                                   1.7                                             2.4                                            

Distribution, hotels, and Restaurants 14.8                                                      14.5                                                 13.5                                           12.7                                         

Transport and communication 13.2                                                      12.5                                                 11.1                                           10.7                                         

Public administration 2.3                                                        2.7                                                   2.9                                             3.1                                            

Education 2.6                                                        3.2                                                   4.6                                             5.8                                            

Health 1.1                                                        1.1                                                   1.1                                             1.0                                            

Domestic Services 0.4                                                        0.4                                                   0.4                                             0.3                                            

Other Services 4.2                                                        4.3                                                   4.3                                             3.5                                            

Less Fin.Int Services Indirectly Measured (0.3)                                                       (0.3)                                                  (0.4)                                            (0.4)                                          

GDP at factor cost 84.5                                                      84.5                                                 84.5                                           84.5                                         

Net taxes on production 1.4                                                        1.4                                                   1.4                                             1.4                                            

Other taxes on production 1.4                                                        1.4                                                   1.4                                             1.4                                            

Other subsidies on production -                                                        -                                                   -                                             -                                           

GDP at basic prices 85.8                                                      85.8                                                 85.8                                           85.8                                         

Net taxes on products 14.2                                                      14.2                                                 14.2                                           14.2                                         

Taxes on products 14.2                                                      14.2                                                 14.2                                           14.2                                         

Subsidies on products -                                                        -                                                   -                                             -                                           

GDP at Market Prices 100.0                                                    100.0                                               100.0                                         100.0                                       



Table 2(c) Percentage Growth Rates at Constant Prices

Percentage Growth 2009 2010 2011 2012

Agiculture, Hunting and Fishing and forestry 0 7.2                                                   1.4                                             7.8                                            

Mining and Quarrying 0 37.4                                                 24.4                                           8.0                                            

Manufacturing 0 2.0                                                   13.8                                           5.3                                            

Electricity and water 0 19.5                                                 6.4                                             0.3                                            

Construction 0 14.1                                                 65.1                                           23.5                                         

Finance and Insurance 0 8.3                                                   8.3                                             28.0                                         

Real Estate 0 4.9                                                   48.9                                           59.0                                         

Distribution, hotels, and Restaurants 0 8.8                                                   4.3                                             4.3                                            

Transport and communication 0 4.7                                                   0.0                                             6.7                                            

Public administration 0 30.3                                                 19.6                                           19.1                                         

Education 0 37.0                                                 63.9                                           38.1                                         

Health 0 15.7                                                 7.7                                             7.7                                            

Domestic Services 0 10.0                                                 1.0                                             (3.5)                                          

Other Services 0 14.7                                                 11.3                                           (10.7)                                        

Less Fin.Int Services Indirectly Measured 0 32.9                                                 38.7                                           9.8                                            

GDP at factor cost 0 11.4                                                 11.9                                           10.6                                         

Net taxes on production 0 11.4                                                 11.9                                           10.6                                         

Other taxes on production 0 11.4                                                 11.9                                           10.6                                         

Other subsidies on production 0 0 0 0

GDP at basic prices 0 11.4                                                 11.9                                           10.6                                         

Net taxes on products 0 11.4                                                 11.9                                           10.6                                         

Taxes on products 0 11.4                                                 11.9                                           10.6                                         

Subsidies on products -                                                        -                                                   -                                             -                                           

GDP at Market Prices 0 11.4                                                 11.9                                           10.6                                         



Table (3) Implied Gross Domestic Product Deflators

Current Constant Deflator Current Constant Deflator Current Constant Deflator

Agiculture, Hunting and Fishing and forestry 1,157,186,577.57              1,113,324,981.82            103.94         1,222,053,360.52                 1,128,971,892.15             108.24       1,376,807,145.84                 1,217,438,519.94                   113.09        
Mining and Quarrying 802,412,907.07                 770,298,832.79               104.17         1,006,296,263.04                 958,057,095.36                105.04       1,063,643,592.86                 1,034,486,385.32                   102.82        
Manufacturing 1,108,809,155.29              1,087,186,208.47            101.99         1,293,484,694.14                 1,237,738,951.01             104.50       1,419,823,361.90                 1,303,898,716.77                   108.89        
Electricity and water 358,803,074.18                 332,836,618.53               107.80         436,370,581.31                    354,296,643.40                123.17       448,274,676.04                    355,194,503.53                      126.21        
Construction 182,214,462.61                 156,017,909.06               116.79         288,543,840.98                    257,588,953.48                112.02       376,174,449.03                    318,115,972.52                      118.25        
Finance and Insurance 638,307,737.39                 618,802,021.49               103.15         703,586,607.31                    669,921,852.09                105.03       942,646,565.88                    857,355,264.91                      109.95        
Real Estate 126,289,804.35                 115,819,803.87               109.04         193,223,400.66                    172,494,458.36                112.02       302,865,285.89                    274,327,032.62                      110.40        
Distribution, hotels, and Restaurants 1,375,758,219.26              1,313,531,617.72            104.74         1,397,211,842.89                 1,370,003,998.08             101.99       1,601,302,881.11                 1,428,904,283.25                   112.07        
Transport and communication 1,137,254,674.49              1,131,576,589.88            100.50         1,320,428,514.22                 1,131,739,180.94             116.67       1,333,832,543.80                 1,207,475,749.98                   110.46        
Public administration 291,589,935.00                 242,991,612.50               120.00         321,378,000.00                    290,548,085.32                110.61       382,600,851.00                    345,897,804.76                      110.61        
Education 304,236,167.08                 287,268,113.72               105.91         518,401,445.26                    470,845,988.01                110.10       710,379,378.03                    650,136,732.63                      109.27        
Health 101,533,139.00                 100,987,261.91               100.54         108,950,169.82                    108,715,110.12                100.22       119,150,654.32                    117,042,305.95                      101.80        
Domestic Services 38,440,563.24                   38,735,913.27                99.24           40,553,582.32                      39,124,715.24                  103.65       40,233,125.83                     37,746,192.94                        106.59        
Other Services 390,175,529.83                 393,173,361.93               99.24           453,385,575.52                    437,410,963.99                103.65       416,360,462.03                    390,623,945.02                      106.59        
Less Fin.Int Services Indirectly Measured (35,641,097.04)                 (29,431,857.89)               121.10         (50,253,946.83)                     (40,822,759.16)                123.10       (67,328,897.26)                    (44,812,792.38)                       150.24        

GDP at factor cost 7,957,865,133.43              7,673,118,989.08            103.71         9,253,613,931.16                 8,586,635,128.39             107.77       10,466,766,076.29               9,493,830,617.76                   110.25        

Net taxes on production 130,260,532.51                 125,599,585.91               103.71         151,470,357.70                    140,552,729.34                107.77       171,328,176.57                    155,402,411.46                      110.25        
Other taxes on production 130,260,532.51                 125,599,585.91               103.71         151,470,357.70                    140,552,729.34                107.77       171,328,176.57                    155,402,411.46                      110.25        
Other subsidies on production -                                   -                                 -                                       -                                  -            -                                      -                                        -             

GDP at basic prices 8,088,125,665.93              7,798,718,574.99            103.71         9,405,084,288.86                 8,727,187,857.73             107.77       10,638,094,252.86               9,649,233,029.21                   110.25        

Net taxes on products 1,348,857,484.54              1,286,301,539.62            104.86         1,551,142,322.20                 1,439,440,988.93             107.76       1,834,322,435.36                 1,591,520,861.06                   115.2559467
Taxes on products 1,348,857,484.54              1,286,301,539.62            104.86         1,551,142,322.20                 1,439,440,988.93             107.76       1,834,322,435.36                 1,591,520,861.06                   115.2559467
Subsidies on products -                                   -                                 -                                       -                                  -                                      -                                        -             

GDP at Market Prices 9,456,808,151.12              9,085,020,114.61            104.09         10,956,226,611.06                10,166,628,846.66           107.77       12,472,416,688.22               11,240,753,890.27                 110.96        

Consumer Price Index 94.91           98.21        101.87        

2011 20122010



4 (a) Gross Domestic Product by Expenditure Approach at Current Prices

2009 2010 2011 2012

Final Consumption Expenditure 10,882,602,460                   9,816,641,336                                13,541,796,308                        14,385,759,716                      

   Private Consumption 9,797,491,979                     8,161,578,490                                11,181,988,722                        11,840,711,749                      

   Consumption of Private Non- Profit Bodies 412,684,856                        543,519,854                                   554,992,197                             566,464,540                           

   Government Consumption Expenditure 672,425,624                        1,111,542,993                                1,804,815,389                          1,978,583,426                        

Gross Capital Formation 1,232,079,529                     2,259,412,007                                2,453,419,093                          1,687,006,841                        

   Gross fixed Capital Formation 959,736,536                        2,048,493,940                                2,063,775,094                          2,079,170,242                        

   Changes in Stocks 272,342,994                        210,918,067                                   389,643,999                             (392,163,400)                          

Domestic Expenditure 12,114,681,989.57              12,076,053,342.75                         15,995,215,400.72                   16,072,766,557.06                 

Net Exports of Goods and Services (3,957,604,568)                    (2,619,245,192)                               (5,038,988,790)                        (3,600,349,869)                       

    Exports of Goods and Services 2,249,744,640                     3,245,444,206                                3,557,447,685                          3,883,643,863                        

    less Imports of Goods and Services 6,207,349,207                     5,864,689,397                                8,596,436,474                          7,483,993,732                        

Gross Domestic Product at Market Prices 8,157,077,422                     9,456,808,151                                10,956,226,611                        12,472,416,688                      

Net Property Income from Abroad (83,573,830)                         (84,759,616)                                    (210,400,000)                           (217,900,000)                          

   Primary Income Received from Abroad 79,401,132                          83,688,806                                     88,200,000                               94,900,000                             

   Primary income paid abroad 162,974,961                        168,448,422                                   298,600,000                             312,800,000                           

Gross National Income 8,073,503,592                     9,372,048,535                                10,745,826,611                        12,254,516,688                      

Table 4(b) Percentage Contributions at Current Prices

Final Consumption Expenditure 133                                      104                                                 124                                           115                                         

   Private Consumption 120                                      86                                                   102                                           95                                           

   Consumption of Private Non- Profit Bodies 5                                          6                                                     5                                               5                                             

   Government Consumption Expenditure 8                                          12                                                   16                                             16                                           

Gross Capital Formation 15                                        24                                                   22                                             14                                           

   Gross fixed Capital Formation 12                                        22                                                   19                                             17                                           

   Changes in Stocks 3                                          2                                                     4                                               (3)                                            

Domestic Expenditure 149                                      128                                                 146                                           129                                         

Net Exports of Goods and Services (49)                                       (28)                                                  (46)                                           (29)                                          

    Exports of Goods and Services 28                                        34                                                   32                                             31                                           

    less Imports of Goods and Services 76                                        62                                                   78                                             60                                           

Gross Domestic Product at Market Prices 100                                      100                                                 100                                           100                                         

Net Property Income from Abroad (1)                                         (1)                                                    (2)                                             (2)                                            

   Primary Income Received from Abroad 1                                          1                                                     1                                               1                                             

   Primary income paid abroad 2                                          2                                                     3                                               3                                             

Gross National Income 99                                        99                                                   98                                             98                                           



Table 4 (c) Percentage Growth Rates at Current Prices

2009 2010 2011 2012

Final Consumption Expenditure (10)                                                  38                                             6                                             

   Private Consumption -                                       (17)                                                  37                                             6                                             

   Consumption of Private Non- Profit Bodies -                                       32                                                   2                                               2                                             

   Government Consumption Expenditure -                                       65                                                   62                                             10                                           

-                                       

Gross Capital Formation -                                       83                                                   9                                               (31)                                          

   Gross fixed Capital Formation -                                       113                                                 1                                               1                                             

   Changes in Stocks -                                       (23)                                                  85                                             (201)                                        

-                                       

Domestic Expenditure -                                       (0)                                                    32                                             0                                             

-                                       

Net Exports of Goods and Services -                                       (34)                                                  92                                             (29)                                          

    Exports of Goods and Services -                                       44                                                   10                                             9                                             

    less Imports of Goods and Services -                                       (6)                                                    47                                             (13)                                          

-                                       

Gross Domestic Product at Market Prices -                                       16                                                   16                                             14                                           

Net Property Income from Abroad -                                       1                                                     148                                           4                                             

   Primary Income Received from Abroad -                                       5                                                     5                                               8                                             

   Primary income paid abroad -                                       3                                                     77                                             5                                             

Gross National Income -                                       16                                                   15                                             14                                           



Table 5 (a) Gross Domestic Product by Expenditure Approach at constant prices 2009=100

2009 2010 2011 2012

Final Consumption Expenditure 10,882,602,460                   8,949,851,026                           11,211,600,831                   12,970,061,304                   

   Private Consumption 9,797,491,979                     7,343,913,726                           8,998,701,623                     10,669,160,764                   

   Consumption of Private Non- Profit Bodies 412,684,856                        527,387,107                              520,441,497                        512,123,380                        

   Government Consumption Expenditure 672,425,624                        1,078,550,193                           1,692,457,711                     1,788,777,160                     

Gross Capital Formation 1,232,079,529                     1,985,058,492                           2,041,489,668                     944,588,519                        

   Gross fixed Capital Formation 959,736,536                        1,768,555,057                           1,669,047,026                     1,299,062,267                     

   Changes in Stocks 272,342,994                        216,503,434                              372,442,642                        (354,473,748)                       

Domestic Expenditure 12,114,681,989.57              10,934,909,517.65                    13,253,090,499.70              13,914,649,822.88              

Net Exports of Goods and Services (3,957,604,568)                    (1,849,889,403)                          (3,086,461,653)                    (2,673,895,933)                    

    Exports of Goods and Services 2,249,744,640                     2,292,153,810                           2,178,993,905                     2,884,291,780                     

    less Imports of Goods and Services 6,207,349,207                     4,142,043,213                           5,265,455,558                     5,558,187,712                     

Gross Domestic Product at Market Prices 8,157,077,422                     9,085,020,115                           10,166,628,847                   11,240,753,890                   

Net Property Income from Abroad (83,573,830)                         (42,279,340)                               (99,917,887)                         (120,186,813)                       

   Primary Income Received from Abroad 79,401,132                          41,745,204                                53,857,780                          52,343,867                          

   Primary income paid abroad 162,974,961                        84,024,544                                153,775,667                        172,530,680                        

Gross National Income 8,073,503,592                     9,042,740,774                           10,066,710,960                   11,120,567,077                   



Table 5 (b) Percentage Contribution

Final Consumption Expenditure 133                                      99                                              110                                      115                                      

   Private Consumption 120                                      81                                              89                                        95                                        

   Consumption of Private Non- Profit Bodies 5                                          6                                                5                                          5                                          

   Government Consumption Expenditure 8                                          12                                              17                                        16                                        

Gross Capital Formation 15                                        22                                              20                                        8                                          

   Gross fixed Capital Formation 12                                        19                                              16                                        12                                        

   Changes in Stocks 3                                          2                                                4                                          (3)                                         

-                                       -                                                   -                                       -                                       

Domestic Expenditure 149                                      120                                            130                                      124                                      

Net Exports of Goods and Services (49)                                       (20)                                             (30)                                       (24)                                       

    Exports of Goods and Services 28                                        25                                              21                                        26                                        

    less Imports of Goods and Services 76                                        46                                              52                                        49                                        

Gross Domestic Product at Market Prices 100                                      100                                            100                                      100                                      

Net Property Income from Abroad (1)                                         (0)                                               (1)                                         (1)                                         

   Primary Income Received from Abroad 1                                          0                                                1                                          0                                          

   Primary income paid abroad 2                                          1                                                2                                          2                                          

Gross National Income 99                                        99.53                                         99                                        99                                        



Table 5(c) Percentage Growth Rates at Constant Prices

2009 2010 2011 2012

Final Consumption Expenditure (18)                                             25                                        16                                        

   Private Consumption -                                       (25)                                             23                                        19                                        

   Consumption of Private Non- Profit Bodies -                                       28                                              (1)                                         (2)                                         

   Government Consumption Expenditure -                                       60                                              57                                        6                                          

-                                       

Gross Capital Formation -                                       61                                              3                                          (54)                                       

   Gross fixed Capital Formation -                                       84                                              (6)                                         (22)                                       

   Changes in Stocks -                                       (21)                                             72                                        (195)                                     

-                                       

Domestic Expenditure -                                       (10)                                             21                                        5                                          

-                                       

Net Exports of Goods and Services -                                       (53)                                             67                                        (13)                                       

    Exports of Goods and Services -                                       2                                                (5)                                         32                                        

    less Imports of Goods and Services -                                       (33)                                             27                                        6                                          

-                                       

Gross Domestic Product at Market Prices -                                       11.4                                           11.9                                     10.6                                     

Net Property Income from Abroad -                                       (49)                                             136                                      20                                        

   Primary Income Received from Abroad -                                       (47)                                             29                                        (3)                                         

   Primary income paid abroad -                                       (48)                                             83                                        12                                        

Gross National Income -                                       12.0                                           11.3                                     10.5                                     



Table (6) Gross Domestic Product by Income Approach

Income Item/Year 2009 2010 2011 2012

Compensation of Employees 1,152,800,000                    1,192,900,000                        1,118,466,667                     1,282,193,943                   

Gross Operating Surplus 5,347,339,575                    6,299,785,799                        7,386,490,293                     8,472,907,969                   

Mixed  Income 389,248,107                      484,685,051                           748,656,971                        711,664,164                      

Net taxes on production 112,770,862                      130,579,817                           151,470,358                        171,328,177                      

   Taxes on production 112,770,862                      130,579,817                           151,470,358                                    171,328,177                                 

   Subsidies on production -                                         -                                      -                                    

GDP at Basic prices 7,002,158,543                    8,107,950,667                        9,405,084,289                     10,638,094,253                 

Net taxes on products 1,154,918,879                    1,348,857,485                        1,551,142,322                     1,834,322,435                   

    Taxes on products 1,154,918,879                    1,348,857,485                        1,551,142,322                     1,834,322,435                   

    Subsidies on products -                                     -                                         -                                      -                                    

GDP at market prices 8,157,077,422                    9,456,808,151                        10,956,226,611                   12,472,416,688                 

Net primary income from abroad (83,573,830)                       (84,759,616)                            (210,400,000)                       (217,900,000)                     

   Primary income received  from abroad 79,401,132                        83,688,806                             88,200,000                          94,900,000                        

   Primary  income paid abroad 162,974,961                      168,448,422                           298,600,000                        312,800,000                      

Gross National Income 8,073,503,592                    9,372,048,535                        10,745,826,611                   12,254,516,688                 


